

## STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 104th LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A" to H. P. 629, L. D. 817, Bill, "AN ACT Adding Services to Alcoholics and Drug Addicts to the Responsibilities of the Bureau of Mental Health."

Amend said Bill by striking out in the 6th and 7th lines of section 1 (6th and 7th lines of L. D. 817) the underlined words "<u>and programs</u> for alleviating alcoholism and drug abuse" and inserting in place thereof the underlined words '<u>including programs for the treatment of</u> <u>alcohol and narcotics addiction</u>'; and by striking out in 9th and 10th lines of section 1 (8th and 9th lines of L. D. 817) the underlined words "<u>and programs for alleviating alcoholism and drug abuse</u>" and inserting in place thereof the underlined words '<u>including programs</u> for the treatment of alcohol and narcotics addiction'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 5th line of section 2 (same in L. D. 817) the underlined words "<u>and services to</u> <u>alleviate alcoholism and drug abuse</u>" and inserting in place thereof the underlined words '<u>and services for the treatment of alcohol and</u> marcotics addiction'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 5th line of section 3 (4th line of L. D. 817) the underlined words "and services to alleviate alcoholism and drug abuse" and inserting in place thereof the underlined words 'and services for the treatment of alcohol and narcotics addiction'

(Over) (Filing no. H- 152)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT to H. P. 629, L. D. 817 Page 2.

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 8th line of section 4 (6th and 7th lines of L. D. 817) the underlined words "or services to alleviate alcoholism and drug abuse" and inserting in place thereof the underlined words 'or services for the treatment of alcohol and narcotics addiction:

Reported by a Majority of the Committee on Health and Institutional Services.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.

(Filing No. H-152)

4/4/69